
 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY DETAILS 
 

Marine Engineer Officer 
Class-3 

COCNO. Date of Issue Date of Expire 
2.EC3.001163 09/10/2023 08/10/2028 

 

SEAFARERDOCUMENTSDETAILS 
 

CDC C/O/7235 Date of Issue 
Date of Expire 

12/03/2013 
09/08/2032 

Passport A00238962 Date of Issue 
Date of Expire 

17/02/2021 
16/02/2026 

S.I.D 050007485 Date of Issue 
Date of Expire 

03/08/2022 
02/08/2032 

US  VISA  Date of Issue 
Date of Expire 

 

 

ANCILLARY COURSE CERTIFICATES 
 

Course Name Certificate No. Issue Date Exp .Date Issue 
Place 

Issuing 
authority 

Engine Room 

Simulator (ERS) 

ERS/2304/02 29/011/2023  Dhaka Department 

Of  Shipping 

Proficiency In Survival Craft 

and Rescue Boats (PSCRB) 

043.190752 04/03/2024 16/07/2028 Dhaka Department 
of  Shipping 

Advance Fire 

Fighting (AFF) 
045.190756 04/03/2024 18/10/2028 Dhaka Department 

Of Shipping 

Personal Survival 

Techniques (PST) 
039.190753 04/03/2024 12/05/2028 Dhaka Department of 

Shipping 

Position to apply for Fourth Engineer 

Name AHMED NAGIB MAHFUZ 

Date of Birth 22nd October 1993 

Place of Birth MYMENSINGH 

Father’s Name A.F.M. MAFUZUL HUQ 

Marital status MARRIED 

Contact No. 01673340079 

E-mail Address nagibmahfuz10@gmail.com 

Permanent Address 27/C BRAHAMMAPOLLY,MYMENSINGH 

Nationality BANGLADESHI 

CURRICULUM VITAE OF 

AHMED NAGIB MAHFUZ 



Elementary First 

Aid (EFA) 
041.190754 04/03/2024 13/08/2028 Dhaka Department 

Of  Shipping 

Security Awareness 

Training (SAT) 
049.190690 04/03/2024 14/05/2028 Dhaka Department 

Of  Shipping 

Fire Prevention and Fire 
Fighting (FPFF) 

040.190693 04/03/2024 23/07/2028 Dhaka Department 
Of  Shipping 

 Personal safety and Social 
Responsibilities (PSSR) 

042.190694 04/03/2024 01/05/2028 Dhaka Department 
Of  Shipping 

Security Training For 
Seafarer With Designated 
Security Duties (DSD) 

050.190806 04/03/2024 16/05/2028 Dhaka Department 
Of  Shipping 

Medical First Aid (MFA) 046.190757 04/03/2024 31/03/2028 Dhaka Department 

Of  Shipping 

HighVoltageSystem(HV) 090.190692 04/03/2024 12/04/2028 Dhaka Department 

Of  Shipping 

Engine Room Resource 
Management And Application 
of Leadership and Team 
working 

Skills (ERM) 

065.190755 04/03/2024 02/08/2028 Dhaka Department 
Of  Shipping 

Tanker Fire Fiting (TFF) 117.190691 04/03/2024 26/01/2029 Dhaka Department 
Of  Shipping 

Basic  Training For Oil and 

Chemical Tanker Cargo 

Operations (BOCT) 

 

 

030.192892 

 

27/03/2024 

 

 

24/01/2029 

 

 
Dhaka 

 

 
Department of 
Shipping 

 

Advanced Training For Oil 

Tanker Cargo Operations 

 

031.215118 

   

04/02/2025 

 

12/02/2025 

 
Dhaka 

 

Department of 
Shipping 

 

 

 

 

 

ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENTS 
 

DEGREE YEAR INSTITUTION 

Marine Engineer Officer Class-3 2023 Department Of Shipping Bangladesh 

6-Months Pre-sea Training 2012 International Maritime Training Academy 

H.S.C 2011 Royal Media College, Mymensingh 

S.S.C 2009 Mymensingh Zilla School 

 

 

 

 

 



      SEA EXPERIENCE 
 

 

Vessel Name 
IMO No. 

Type Flag ENGINE   

KW 

GRT/DWT Rank         Period of service 

Sign on 

 

Sign off Duration 

MT CHIEWTALU 

9164213 

TANKER SAINT 
KITTS & 
NEVIS 

12000            
KW 

    

40705/ 
71345 

    

   4/E 

17.06.20
24 

15.01.20
25 

      7 

 Months 

MV.HEBEI      

ZHANGJIAKOU 

9482691 

 

BULK 
CARRIE
R 

HONG 

KONG 

 

12240 

  KW 

     

    52732 

Engine   

Cadet 

13.08.201

8 

11.01.20

19 

 

     5 

Months 

 M.V.  
OCEAN 
MERRY 

9101558 

BULK 
CARRIE
R 

PANAMA   
7413 
 KW 

  
   37821 

Engine 
Cadet 

19.10.201

7 

12.01.20

18 

 

     3 

Months 

M.V.  
OCEAN 
MERRY 
9101558 

BULK 
CARRIE
R 

 
PANAMA 

 
  7413  
  KW 

 

37821 

Engine 
Cadet 

13.05.201
6 

12.04.20
17 

 

     11 

Months 

M.V. HAI XING  

9003770 

BULK  
CARRIE
R 

CAMBO 

-DIA 

  1000 

   KW 

 

  1907 

Engine 

Cadet 

 

02.11.201

4 

 

30.08.20

15 

     9 

Months 

M.V.YONG 

XIANG 

8510099 

BULK 
CARRIE
R 

PANAMA  2780 

  KW. 

    

  5596 

Engine 

Cadet 

29.01.201

4 

12.04.20

14 

     3 

Months 

Total seatime: 38 Months 


