CURRICULUM VITAE OF



AHMED NAGIB MAHFUZ

Position to apply for	Fourth Engineer
Name	AHMED NAGIB MAHFUZ
Date of Birth	22 nd October 1993
Place of Birth	MYMENSINGH
Father's Name	A.F.M. MAFUZUL HUQ
Marital status	MARRIED
Contact No.	01673340079
E-mail Address	nagibmahfuz10@gmail.com
Permanent Address	27/C BRAHAMMAPOLLY,MYMENSINGH
Nationality	BANGLADESHI

CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY DETAILS

Marine Engineer Officer	COCNO.	Date of Issue	Date of Expire	
Class-3	2.EC3.001163	09/10/2023	08/10/2028	

SEAFARERDOCUMENTSDETAILS

CDC	C/O/7235	Date of Issue	12/03/2013
		Date of Expire	09/08/2032
Passport	A00238962	Date of Issue	17/02/2021
_		Date of Expire	16/02/2026
S.I.D	050007485	Date of Issue	03/08/2022
		Date of Expire	02/08/2032
US VISA		Date of Issue	
		Date of Expire	

ANCILLARY COURSE CERTIFICATES

Course Name	Certificate No.	Issue Date	Exp .Date	Issue Place	Issuing authority
Engine Room Simulator (ERS)	ERS/2304/02	29/011/2023		Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Proficiency In Survival Craft and Rescue Boats (PSCRB)	043.190752	04/03/2024	16/07/2028	Dhaka	Department of Shipping
Advance Fire Fighting (AFF)	045.190756	04/03/2024	18/10/2028	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Personal Survival Techniques (PST)	039.190753	04/03/2024	12/05/2028	Dhaka	Department of Shipping

Elementary First Aid (EFA)	041.190754	04/03/2024	13/08/2028	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Security Awareness Training (SAT)	049.190690	04/03/2024	14/05/2028	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting (FPFF)	040.190693	04/03/2024	23/07/2028	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Personal safety and Social Responsibilities (PSSR)	042.190694	04/03/2024	01/05/2028	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Security Training For Seafarer With Designated Security Duties (DSD)	050.190806	04/03/2024	16/05/2028	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Medical First Aid (MFA)	046.190757	04/03/2024	31/03/2028	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
HighVoltageSystem(HV)	090.190692	04/03/2024	12/04/2028	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Engine Room Resource Management And Application of Leadership and Team working Skills (ERM)	065.190755	04/03/2024	02/08/2028	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Tanker Fire Fiting (TFF)	117.190691	04/03/2024	26/01/2029	Dhaka	Department Of Shipping
Basic Training For Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo Operations (BOCT)	030.192892	27/03/2024	24/01/2029	Dhaka	Department of Shipping
Advanced Training For Oil Tanker Cargo Operations	031.215118	04/02/2025	12/02/2025	Dhaka	Department of Shipping

ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENTS

DEGREE	YEAR	INSTITUTION
Marine Engineer Officer Class-3	2023	Department Of Shipping Bangladesh
6-Months Pre-sea Training	2012	International Maritime Training Academy
H.S.C	2011	Royal Media College, Mymensingh
S.S.C	2009	Mymensingh Zilla School

SEA EXPERIENCE

Vessel Name	Type	Flag	ENGINE	GRT/DWT	Rank	Period of service		
IMO No.			KW			Sign on	Sign off	Duration
MT CHIEWTALU 9164213	TANKER	SAINT KITTS & NEVIS	12000 KW	40705/ 71345	4/E	17.06.20 24	15.01.20 25	7 Months
MV.HEBEI ZHANGJIAKOU 9482691	BULK CARRIE R	HONG KONG	12240 KW	52732	Engine Cadet	13.08.201 8	11.01.20 19	5 Months
M.V. OCEAN MERRY 9101558	BULK CARRIE R	PANAMA	7413 KW	37821	Engine Cadet	19.10.201 7	12.01.20 18	3 Months
M.V. OCEAN MERRY 9101558	BULK CARRIE R	PANAMA	7413 KW	37821	Engine Cadet	13.05.201 6	12.04.20 17	11 Months
M.V. HAI XING 9003770	BULK CARRIE R	CAMBO -DIA	1000 KW	1907	Engine Cadet	02.11.201 4	30.08.20 15	9 Months
M.V.YONG XIANG 8510099	BULK CARRIE R	PANAMA	2780 KW.	5596	Engine Cadet	29.01.201 4	12.04.20 14	3 Months

Total seatime: 38 Months